

Book 2015 Page 2879 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 10/01/2015 Time 12:15:26PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

INDX V ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

CHEK

OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106 - August 2013	Emily D	eRonde	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER		
Return To: Emily DeRon	de. P.O. Box 1452, Johnsto		THIS TORM, CONSIDER TOOK BAVELY		
Preparer, Emily DeRonde, P.O. Box 1452, Johnston, IA 50131, Phone: (515) 554-6463					
Taxpayer: Neil DeWit, 1654 McBride Ridge Court, Winterset, IA 50273					
STAP.					
	QUIT CL	AIM DEED			
For the considerat	ion of zero	Dollar(s) and	l other valuable consideration,		
Neil DeWit and Melissa	a DeWit, husband and wife	and Damon DeWit and	Karen DeWit, husband		
and wife.			do hereby		
Quit Claim to Neil DeWit	and Melissa DeWit, husba	and wife, and William Kor	X.XI XXORT XII XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
AN AMANAMANAMAN	ioint tenants with full righ	ts of survivorship and no	ot as tenants in commod our		
NEXT WAY WAY AN as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in the following real estate in Madison County, lowa:					
Lot Five (5) of COUNTRY ESTATES WEST located in the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the					
Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section Three (3), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range					
Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.					
This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A.2(21).					
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and					
to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the					
singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.					
Dated:	5-/5	B	-1		
1 An	/	Dame	(Grantor) (Grantor)		
Neil DeWit	(Grantor)	Damor DeWit	(Grantor)		
Mhuissa an	MA	Karına	elevi		
Melissa DeWit	(Grantor)	Karen DeWit	(Grantor)		
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)		
					
STATE OF <u>lowa</u> , COUNTY OF <u>Polk</u> This record was acknowledged before me this <u>JS</u> day of <u>SCOT</u> , <u>JO/S</u> , by					
Neil DeWit and Melissa DeWi	Neil De Wit and Melissa De Wit, husband and wife, and Damon De Wit and Karen De Wit, husband and wife.				
costor of tee	SHA GROEN		of Notary Public		
	ion Number 727417 mmission Expires	(This farms of an)	odamant for individual granter(a) anhi-		

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS FOR INDIVIDUALS

STATE OF	COUNTY OF MU	rnchaha lay of <u>September</u> , 2015, by
This record was	acknowledged before me this 215+ d	lay of <u>September</u> , 2015, by
	Dann De	witer 5
	SUSAN SIMMON NOTARY PUBLIC (S SOUTH DAKOTA (S) MY COMM EXP 8	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF ST	county of Mun	
This record was	acknowledged before me this 2154 d	ay of September, 2015, by
	SUSAN SIMMON MOTARY PUBLIC (S SOUTH DAKOTA (S My Comm exp	S Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	0/07/21
	acknowledged before me this d	ay of,, by
		Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF This record was a	, COUNTY OF dacknowledged before me this d	ay of,, by
		Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF This record was a	, COUNTY OF dacknowledged before me this d	ay of,, by
		Signature of Notary Public